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Arlington County Electoral Board. 
2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 320 

Arlington, V A 22201 
(703) 228-3456 

www.co.arlington.va.us/voters/ 



ELECTED OFFICIALS 2002 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, 
VIRGINIA 

Political Party Key: D = Democrat, R = Republican, 
I = Independent (no party affiliation) 

Year listed is year current tenn expires. 

FEDERAL OFFICES 

United States President and Vice President 

George W. Bush (R), President 
Dick Cheney (R), Vice President 
The White House 
Washington, DC 20500 
202-456-1414 
president@whitehouse.gov 
vice.president@whitehouse.gov 

United States Senate 

John W. Warner (R) 
u.s. Senate 
225 Russell Senate Building 
Washington, DC 205 \0 
202-224-2023 
senator@wamer.senate.gov 

George Allen (R) 
U.S. Senate 
708 Hart Senate Building 
Washington, DC 205 \0 
202-224-4024 
senator_allen@allen.sentate.gov 

u. S. House of Representatives 

2004 

2002 

2006 

James P. Moran (D), 8th District 2002 
2239 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
202-225-4376 



VIRGINIA STATE OFFICES 

Mark R. Warner (D), Governor 
Office of the Governor 
The State Capitol 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-786-2211 
governor@gov.state.va.us 

2005 

TImothy M. Kaine (D), Lt. Governor 2005 
900 E. Main St. 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-786-2078 
Itgov@gov.state.va.us 

Jeny W. Kilgore (R), Attorney General 2005 
900 E. Main St. 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-786-2071 
mail@oag.state.va.us 

Virginia Senate 

Patsy Ticer (D), 30th District 
30 I King St., Room 207 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
703-549-5770 
804-698-7530 Legislative Office • 
patsy@tidalwave.net 

2003 

Mary Margaret Whipple (D), 31 st District 2003 
3556 N. Valley St. 
Arlington, VA 22207 
703-538-4097 
804-698-7531 Legislative Office • 
mmwhipple@erols.com 

Virginia House of Delegates 

Marian Van Landingham (D), 45th District 2003 
City Hall, 30 I King St. 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
703-549-2511 
804-698-1045 Legislative Office • 
vadelmvl@aol.com 



James F. Almand (D), 47th District 2003 
3444 N. Fairfax Dr., Suite 102 
Arlington, VA 22201-4427 
703-524-9700 
804-698-1047 Legislative Office· 
del_ Almand@house.state.va.us 

Robert H. Brink (D), 48th District 
2670 Marcey Rd. 
Arlington, V A 22207 
703-243-5778 
804-698-1048 Legislative Office • 
rbrink@erols.com 

L. Karen Darner (D), 49th District 
969 S. Buchanan St. 
Arlington, VA 22204 
703-271-5284 
804-698-1049 Legislative Office· 
Ikdarner-49@erols.com 

2003 

2003 

• Legislative Office numbers are valid only when the 
General Assembly is in session. 

ARLINGTON LOCAL OFFICES 

Arlington County Board 

2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 300 
Arlington VA 2220 I 
703-228-3130 
countyboard@co.arlington.va.us 

Chris Zimmerman (D), Chairman 2002 
Charles Monroe (D), Vice Chairman 2003 
Barbara Favola (D) 2004 
Paul Ferguson (D) 2003 
Jay Fisette (D) 2005 

Commissioner of the Revenue 

Geraldine M. "Gerri" Whiting (D) 2003 
2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 200 
Arlington, VA 22291 
703-228-3033 
revenue@co.arlington.va.us 



Treasurer 

Francis X. O'Leary (D) 2003 
2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 20 I 
Arlington, VA 22201 
703-228-3255 
treasurer@co.arlington.va.us 

Commonwealth's Attorney 

Richard E. Trodden (D) 2003 
1425 N. Courthouse Road, 5th Floor 
Arlington, VA 2220 I 
70j-228-4410 

Sheriff 

Beth Arthur (D) 2003 
1425 N. Courthouse Road, Suite 9100 
Arlington, VA 2220 I 
703-228-4460 
sheriff@co.arlington.va.us 

Clerk of the Circuit Court 

David A. Bell (D) 2007 
1425 N. Courthouse Road, 6th Floor 
Arlington, VA 2220 I 
703-228-4568 

School Board 

1426 N. Quincy Street 
Arlington, VA 2220 I 
703-228-6000 
scholbd@arlington.kI2.va.us 

Mary Hynes (I), Chair 2002 
Elaine Furlow (I), Vice Chair 2005 
Dave Foster (I) 2003 
Libby Garvey (I) 2004 
Frank Wilson (I) 2004 



Arlington County Democratic Committee 

Dan Steen, Chair 
4620 Lee Highway, Suite 214 
Arlington, V A 22207 
703-528-8588 
info@arlingtondemocrats.org 

Arlington County Republican Committee 

Elise Kenderian, Chair 
405 S. Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22204 
703-685-2488 
arlgophq@arlingtongop.org 

League of Women Voters, Arlington 

P.O. Box 10057 
Arlington, VA 22210 
703-578-1935 

State Board of Elections 

200 N. 9th Street, Room 101 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-786-6551 
800-552-9745 (toll-free in Virginia) 
800-260-3466 (tty for the hearing impaired) 
info@sbe.state.va.us 
www.sbe.state.va.us 

Arlington County Electoral Board 

2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 320 
Arlington, VA 22201 
703-228-3456 
703-228-3659 filx 
703-228-4611 (tty for the hearing impaired) 
voters@co.arlington.va.us 
www.co.arlington.va.us/voters/ 

W. Scott McGeary (R), Chairman 2003 
Allen H. Harrison, Jr. (R), Vice Chairman 2004 
Fred G. Berghoefur (D), Secretary 2005 

revised 4/02 AEB 


